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Historic Preservation Grants
by municipality
1992 to 2020
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TOWNS
Newark
Trenton
Jersey City
Paterson
Hoboken
New Brunswick
Princeton
Lakewood
Camden
Plainfield
Flemington
Madison
Middletown
Salem City
Commercial
Burlington City
Montclair
West Long Branch
Bridgeton
South Orange
Lower Township
Eastampton
Ocean City
Franklin Township

Berkeley Heights

COUNTY

Essex
Mercer
Hudson

Passaic
Hudson
Middlesex
Mercer
Ocean
Camden
Union
Hunterdon
Morris
Monmouth
Salem
Cumberland
Burlington
Essex
Monmouth
Cumberland
Essex
Cape May
Burlington
Cape May
Somerset

Union
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GRANT TOTAL
$9,262,332
$8,726,987
$7,744,563
$5,684,620
$3,662,298
$3,657,035
$3,087,312
$2,770,142
$2,763,440
$2,705,114
$2,414,375
$2,374,369
$2,256,662
$2,067,967
$2,066,730
$2,028,909
$1,995,339
$1,843,934
$1,833,182
$1,821,031
$1,814,520
$1,788,563
$1,784,706
$1,713,563
$1,617,949

statistics

top 25 towns by total grant funds




