

Historic Preservation Grants by municipality 1992 to 2020

	TOWNS	COUNTY	PROJECT SITES	GRANTS	GRANT TOTAL
#1	Newark	Essex	25	36	\$9,262,332
#2	Trenton	Mercer	19	30	\$8,726,987
#3	Jersey City	Hudson	16	29	\$7,744,563
#4	Paterson	Passaic	17	22	\$5,684,620
#5	Hoboken	Hudson	7	12	\$3,662,298
#6	New Brunswick	Middlesex	8	14	\$3,657,035
#7	Princeton	Mercer	8	13	\$3,087,312
#8	Lakewood	Ocean	3	8	\$2,770,142
#9	Camden	Camden	16	22	\$2,763,440
#10	Plainfield	Union	10	15	\$2,705,114
#11	Flemington	Hunterdon	5	9	\$2,414,375
#12	Madison	Morris	5	9	\$2,374,369
#13	Middletown	Monmouth	6	12	\$2,256,662
#14	Salem City	Salem	11	14	\$2,067,967
#15	Commercial	Cumberland	2	7	\$2,066,730
#16	Burlington City	Burlington	7	11	\$2,028,909
#17	Montclair	Essex	8	10	\$1,995,339
#18	West Long Branch	Monmouth	1	4	\$1,843,934
#19	Bridgeton	Cumberland	8	14	\$1,833,182
#20	South Orange	Essex	4	6	\$1,821,031
#21	Lower Township	Cape May	8	12	\$1,814,520
#22	Eastampton	Burlington	1	3	\$1,788,563
#23	Ocean City	Cape May	2	3	\$1,784,706
#24	Franklin Township	Somerset	8	9	\$1,713,563
#25	Berkeley Heights	Union	1	5	\$1,617,949

top 25 towns by total grant funds